Operating instructions
for
Plastic Level Switch
for Liquids
Model: NKP
NKP
Page 2 NKP 01/0421
1. Contents

NKP
Page 8 NKP 01/0421
9. Order Codes
Order Details (Example: NKP-25011)
Model Connection Housing Material Cable Length Option
NKP-
1.. = G 1/2
2.. = 1/2" NPT
6.. =  M16
Bulkhead
..401.. = Polypropylene
..501.. = PVDF
..1..      =  1 m
..1.6..   =  1.6 m
..3..      =  3 m
..6..      =  6 m
..10..    =  10 m
..Y1)..    =  Special Length
C = cCSAus
1) Please specify length in clear text (Only for cable lengths > 10 m)
NKP
NKP 01/0421 Page 9
10. Dimensions
NKP
Page 10 NKP 01/0421
11. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD-Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Plastic Level Switch  model: NKP
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61010-1:2010
Safety requirements for electrical measuring, control and laboratory instruments
EN 60529:2014
Protection type through housing (IP code)
BS EN IEC 63000:2018
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products
with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances.
Also, the following EC guidelines are fulfilled:
2014/35EU  Low voltage guideline
2011/65/EU RoHS (category 9)
2015/863/EU Delegated Directive (RoHS III)
Hofheim, 01 Febr.2021
H. Peters M. Wenzel
General Manager Proxy Holder
NKP
NKP 01/0421 Page 11
12. UK Declaration of Conformity
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Plastic Level Switch  model: NKP
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
BS EN 61010-1:2010+A1:2019
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control, and
laboratory use. General requirements
BS EN 60529:1992+A2:2013
Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
BS EN IEC 63000:2018
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products
with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances.
Also, the following UK guidelines are fulfilled:
S.I. 2016/1101 Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
S.I. 2012/3032  The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012
Hofheim, 01 Febr. 2021
H. Peters M. Wenzel
General Manager Proxy Holder